Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  ||  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com | |  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com | Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  |

Investment highlights
Europe’s new source of strategic metals

3

Strong local &
government
support – social
licence to operate
and fully
permitted

Fully funded
to production
with healthy
cash buffer

One of the
highest
margin
polymetallic
projects

Best global
practices in all
areas of
sustainability

High-quality
shareholder
register

Precious
& base metal
exposure

Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  ||  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com |

Vares silver project, Bosnia & Herzegovina

1. Includes Contingency of US$17.8 million
2. Silver equivalent calculations and parameters are in the Appendices
3. Of the commodities that make up the Vares Project, the NPV8 is most sensitive to changes in silver and zinc prices. The base case price assumptions are at US$24/oz silver and US$3,000/t zinc

Highly robust economics

4

2021 DFS
Post-tax NPV8 US$1,062 million
Post-tax IRR 134%
Initial Capital Cost1 US$168 million
Payback period 0.7 years
AISC2 US$7.3 / AgEq oz

-21

-131

206

284
260 260

216
231

139

89

58

5 6

-800

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033

U
S$

 m
ill

io
n

Cumulative post-tax free cashflow over life of mine

Post-Tax FCF Cumulative

 $700
 $800
 $900

 $1,000
 $1,100
 $1,200
 $1,300
 $1,400

-20% -10% -- 10% 20%

U
S$

 m
ill

io
n

Post tax NPV8 Sensitivity table3

Operating Cost (+/-%) Initial CAPEX (+/-%) Head Grade (+/-%)

Silver Price (+/-%) Zinc Price (+/-%)

Adriatic Metals  |  Europe’s new source of strategic metals  ||  ASX: ADT  |  LSE: ADT1  |  OTCQX: ADMLF  | adriaticmetals.com |

Cash cost curve

Note: Peer precious metals projects over the past 5 years. See Appendices for sources
AISC = All in Sustaining Cash Costs

One of the lowest cost new silver projects in the world

5

0

10

20

30

40

O
ca

m
po

Sa
n

Lu
is

Ce
rr

o
de

 P
as

co
Va

re
s

Si
nd

es
ar

 K
hu

rd
IM

M